
Grassroots Trust Meeting Results for 26 October 2016

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Status Reason for partial/full decline

4558, Armistice in Cambridge Society Inc Community $14,880.00 $2,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4602, Auckland Down Syndrome Association Community $12,661.62 $12,661.62 Approved in full

4671, Basketball Hawkes Bay Inc Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Approved in full

4645, Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc Sport $58,535.00 $57,713.16 Approved in part Partially non-compliant

4647, Bay of Plenty Sports and Cultural Club Inc Sport $10,521.00 $10,521.00 Approved in full

4609, Brookfield School Education $4,159.00 $1,229.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4561, Cambridge Christmas Festival Society Inc Community $4,331.00 $2,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4404, Career Moves Trust Community $49,500.00 $10,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4548, Central Districts Cricket Assn Inc (CDCA) Sport $107,037.61 $25,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4620, Childrens Autism Foundation Community $4,320.00 $3,824.00 Approved in part Partially non-compliant

4657, Counties Manakau Softball Association Inc Sport $13,827.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4594, Counties Manukau Cricket Association Inc Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Approved in full

4674, Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Approved in full

4487, Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Approved in full

4675, Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club Sport $72,000.00 $42,769.23 Approved in part Partially non-compliant

4530, Egmont A & P Association Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Approved in full

4555, Fairfield College Education $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Approved in full

4554, Franklin Basketball Inc Sport $7,500.00 $5,250.00 Approved in part Partially retrospective

4635, Fraser Tech RFC Sport $2,251.31 $1,347.87 Approved in part Partially retrospective

4520, Fraser Technical Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4622, Hastings Central School Education $1,300.50 $1,300.50 Approved in full

4687, Hawera High School Education $5,600.00 $5,600.00 Approved in full

4664, Hawera Lawn Tennis and Squash Club Sport $9,579.64 $9,579.64 Approved in full

4541, Hawera United Cricket Club Inc Sport $3,800.00 $3,378.68 Approved in part Partially retrospective

4628, Hillcrest Amateur Swim Club Inc Community $8,786.88 $7,346.13 Approved in part Partially retrospective

4550, Kaisen Trust Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Approved in full

4639, Life Education Trust Thames Coromandel Hauraki WaihiCommunity $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4693, Make-A-Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Community $25,050.58 $10,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4438, Manaia Bowling Club Sport $3,154.62 $3,154.62 Approved in full

4587, Marist Softball Club Inc Sport $13,400.00 $13,400.00 Approved in full

4644, ME/CFS Support (BOP) Inc Community $12,039.30 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4663, Melville Cricket Club Sport $14,000.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4569, Mercy Hospice Auckland Community $13,495.00 $13,495.00 Approved in full

4479, Mount Maunganui Lifeguard Service Inc Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Approved in full

4589, Mount Maunganui Tennis Club Inc Sport $12,240.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4508, Nawton Primary School Education $6,650.27 $6,650.27 Approved in full

4677, New Zealand AIDS Foundation Community $19,803.00 $18,687.92 Approved in part Partially non-compliant

4638, New Zealand Water Ski Racing Association Inc Sport $38,358.00 $30,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4631, North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc Sport $32,280.51 $32,280.51 Approved in full

4608, NZ Badminton Federation Inc Sport $4,723.91 $4,723.91 Approved in full

4653, Papakura Pony Club Sport $9,000.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4614, Papamoa College Education $10,419.20 $10,419.20 Approved in full

4646, Papamoa Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $28,010.55 $18,005.04 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4669, Papatoetoe Cricket Club Sport $3,500.00 $3,017.24 Approved in part Partially retrospective

4527, Second Nature Charitable Trust Community $125,000.00 $100,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4627, South Waikato Cricket Assn Sport $3,300.00 $3,300.00 Approved in full

4577, Sport BOP Charitable Trust Inc Sport $50,000.00 $10,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4585, Sport Waikato Education Trust Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Approved in full

4579, St Francis School Thames Education $33,000.00 $10,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4629, St Johns College - Hamilton Education $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Approved in full

4163, St Marys Convent Chapel Charitable Trust Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Approved in full

4409, Surf Lifesaving New Zealand Inc Community $11,840.00 $4,250.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4529, Taupo Budget Advisory Service Inc Community $2,374.90 $1,475.00 Approved in part Partially retrospective

4597, Te Aroha Free Kindergarten Association IncorporatedEducation $2,390.00 $2,390.00 Approved in full

4658, Te Awamutu Swimming Club Sport $25,000.00 $8,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4490, Te Kura Kaupapa Maori Te Orini Ki Ngatiawa Community $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4580, Tennis Northern Region Inc Sport $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Approved in full

4572, Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Community $20,181.45 $10,181.45 Approved in part Partially non-compliant

4503, United Cricket Club (Counties Manukau) IncorporatedSport $5,467.00 $5,467.00 Approved in full

4499, Waikato Golf Assn Inc Sport $38,500.00 $25,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

4656, Waikato Rowing Regional Performance Centre Sport $98,071.62 $98,071.18 Approved in full

4672, Waikato Rugby Union Sport $4,464.58 $4,464.58 Approved in full

4673, Waikato Rugby Union Sport $107,951.22 $107,951.22 Approved in full

4437, Youth Empowerment Service (YES) Community $13,938.00 $5,000.00 Approved in part Lack of funds available

Total $1,175,904.97

4581, ACE Swimming Club Inc Sport $39,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4667, Action Education Inc Education $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4652, AFL New Zealand Inc Sport $4,400.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4625, Age Concern Rodney Inc Community $17,940.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4660, Aphasia NZ Charitable Trust Community $2,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4595, Auckland Chinese Library Community $3,500.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4630, Auckland City Football Club Sport $82,730.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4642, Auckland Rowing Association Inc (ARA) Sport $20,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available



4607, Auckland University Cricket Club Sport $8,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4557, Avenues Educare Education $1,526.93 Declined Out of Area

4564, Bay Oval Trust Sport $100,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4600, Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Club Sport $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4544, Birkenhead City Cricket Club Sport $15,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4604, Blue Rovers Junior Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4702, Bowls Hawkes Bay Inc Sport $6,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4696, Cambridge Childcare Centre Trust Education $7,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4633, Cambridge East School PTA Education $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4567, Catholic Diocese of Hamilton Community $1,730.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4565, Celtic Cricket Club Inc Sport $2,040.66 Declined Lack of funds available

4640, Central Swimming Limited Sport $10,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4689, Clevedon School Education $4,921.30 Declined Lack of funds available

4592, Connect Media Charitable Trust Community $4,500.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4582, Counselling Services Centre Community $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4694, Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Community $4,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4598, Diabetes New Zealand Inc Waikato Branch Community $5,600.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4661, Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Sport $8,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4528, Glen Taylor School Education $3,254.74 Declined Lack of funds available

4649, Greenpark Playcentre Education $1,110.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4553, Hamilton Group Riding for the Disabled Inc Sport $9,892.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4605, Harness Racing Waikato Inc Sport $25,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4545, Hatea A Rangi Primary School Education $7,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4668, Hawera Golf Club Inc Sport $2,500.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4576, Hawkes Bay Cricket Association Sport $6,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4562, Hawkes Bay Hockey Association Sport $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4613, Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Inc Sport $8,400.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4685, Hawkes Bay United Football Sport $9,929.56 Declined Lack of funds available

4666, Hawkes Bay Western Riding Club Inc Sport $3,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4566, Hawke's Bay Youth Trust Community $2,500.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4596, Hibiscus Coast Basketball Association Sport $10,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4570, Hoe Aroha Whanau O Mauao Outrigger Canoe Club Sports ClubSport $17,100.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4547, Impact Gymsport Academy Sport $11,525.64 Declined Lack of funds available

4611, Katikati Squash Rackets Club Inc Sport $16,666.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4684, Mana Majors Sport Club Sport $3,072.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4540, Matamata Aeroclub Inc Community $4,493.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4591, Morrinsville Te Aroha Dressage Group Inc Sport $4,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4692, Multicultural Council of Wellington Incorporated Community $8,000.00 Declined Out of Area

4583, Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland & the North Shore IncCommunity $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4551, New Foundations Trust Community $4,600.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4659, New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Community $9,750.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4542, NZ Harlequins Rugby Club Sport $13,153.93 Declined Lack of funds available

4679, Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving Club Inc Community $11,995.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4637, Omanu Bowling Club Inc Sport $6,840.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4690, Onehunga Bowling Club Sport $4,342.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4610, Orewa College Education $5,721.74 Declined Lack of funds available

4593, Parkinsons Hawkes Bay Sport $2,700.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4533, Piopio College Trust Fund Inc Education $15,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4535, Pohutukawa Coast Sea Rescue Trust Community $5,592.93 Declined Lack of funds available

4560, Red Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Inc Community $5,850.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4634, Regional Indoor Sports & Events Centre Trust T/A Pettigrew Green ArenaSport $3,330.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4538, Reporoa Squash Club Sport $6,500.00 Declined Out of Area

4699, RNZPBA Auckland Centre Inc Community $2,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4584, Roslyn School Education $6,524.00 Declined Out of Area

4549, Rotary Club of Auckland Harbourside Community $25,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4556, Rotorua Central Scout Group Community $14,870.00 Declined Out of Area

4536, Sport Hawkes Bay Sport $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4670, St Josephs Catholic School (Pukekohe) Education $7,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4698, St Josephs School (Hastings) Education $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4643, Stillborn and Newborn Death Support (NZ) IncorporatedCommunity $10,660.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4617, Stolkes Valley Toy Library Incorporated Community $1,170.00 Declined Out of Area

4678, Swimming Taranaki Incorporated Sport $1,126.95 Declined Lack of funds available

4701, Tamahere Pony Club Sport $3,180.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4626, Taradale High School Education $4,782.61 Declined Lack of funds available

4618, Tauranga Writers Inc Community $8,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4648, Tauranga Young Mariners Community $2,213.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4590, Te Miro School Parent Teacher Association Education $3,150.50 Declined Lack of funds available

4700, Te Ranga Ngaku Incorporated Community $2,540.58 Declined Lack of funds available

4552, Thames Christmas Wonderland Inc Community $5,000.00 Declined Out of Area

4636, Thames Valley Rugby Football Union Inc Sport $15,169.26 Declined Lack of funds available

4559, The Hearing Association Hamilton and Districts Branch IncCommunity $3,451.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4603, The New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Community $12,138.46 Declined Lack of funds available

4686, The Oasis Elim Church Trust Community $678.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4532, The Rising Foundation Trust Community $20,259.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4574, The Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust Community $3,859.00 Declined Out of Area

4632, Tokoroa Intermediate School Education $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4539, Tukapa Rugby & Sports Club Inc Sport $2,600.00 Declined Out of Area

4650, Turua Playcentre Education $1,200.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4619, View Road Netball Club Sport $2,726.09 Declined Lack of funds available

4641, Waikato Lacrosse Incorporated Sport $3,713.24 Declined Lack of funds available

4615, Waikato Region BMX Sport $5,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4578, Waikato Rocks Trust Community $29,026.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4662, Waikato Softball Association Sport $11,299.20 Declined Lack of funds available

4546, Waikato Touch Association Sport $10,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4681, Waipa Community Trust Community $13,854.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4563, Westforce Women's Lacrosse Club Sport $1,443.00 Declined Lack of funds available



4575, Weymouth Primary School Education $10,000.00 Declined Lack of funds available

4571, Woodleigh Sports & Social Club Sport $2,230.00 Declined Lack of funds available

Total $899,571.32

4586, Hastings Community Sports Club Inc Sport $19,497.12 Deferred
4651, Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited Community $20,000.00 Deferred
4654, Melville Rugby Sports Club Sport $15,190.00 Deferred
4697, Otara Health Charitable Trust Community $38,061.00 Deferred
4522, Sacred Heart College Education $100,000.00 Deferred
4568, The Bay of Plenty Clay Target Association Inc Community $16,685.00 Deferred
4612, The Heart Trust Community $19,250.00 Deferred
4676, Waikato Bay of Plenty Cancer Society Inc Community $120,994.67 Deferred
4624, Waikato Hockey Charitable Trust Sport $50,000.00 Deferred
4655, Waikato Institute for Leisure & Sports Studies Sport $23,268.00 Deferred
4601, Waikato University Rugby Football Club Inc Sport $30,000.00 Deferred
4573, Waitakere United Inc Sport $15,000.00 Deferred
4682, Waitete Rugby Football Club Inc Sport $15,633.00 Deferred
4606, Waiuku District Rugby Football Club Inc Sport $12,250.00 Deferred
4683, Woodstock Primary School Education $8,035.20 Deferred


